








Date
Dredged 

Hours
Down 
Hours Location

Daily 
Calculated 

Yards
Cumulative 

Yards

 Dredge 
Rate 

cu/yds per 
hr

12/22/2009 15.75        8.25          52E 6,051        6,051           384.2
12/29/2009 12.50        11.50        52F,53F 4,817        10,868         385.4
12/30/2009 18.50        5.50          54F,55F,56F 9,619        20,487         519.9
01/04/2010 5.75          18.25        56F 2,728        23,215         474.4
01/05/2010 4.15          19.85        56F 2,036        25,251         490.6
01/08/2010 13.75        10.25        53/54F 3,849        29,100         279.9
01/09/2010 14.50        9.50          53/54F 5,860        34,960         404.1
01/11/2010 14.75        9.25          54E 5,784        40,744         392.1
01/12/2010 19.75        4.25          54/55E 8,138        48,882         412.1
01/13/2010 20.00        4.00          55/56E 7,423        56,305         371.2
01/14/2010 14.25        9.75          55E/F 6,626        62,931         465.0
01/16/2010 20.50        3.50          51/52F/G 2,815        65,746         137.3
01/18/2010 20.50        3.50          53F/G 6,518        72,264         318.0
01/19/2010 16.00        8.00          54F/G 1,614        73,878         100.9
01/20/2010 4.00          20.00        53F/G 322           74,200         80.5

Date
Dredged 

Hours
Down 
Hours Location

Daily 
Calculated 

Yards

Cumulative 
Calculated 

Yards

Dredge 
Rate 

cu/yds per 
hr

11/20/2009 13.50        10.50        52/53D 1,783        1,783        132.1        
11/21/2009 14.75        9.25          52D 2,500        4,283        169.5        
11/23/2009 17.50        6.50          52D 2,500        6,783        142.9        
11/24/2009 8.33          15.67        51/52D 1,385        8,168        166.3        
11/30/2009 19.00        5.00          51/52D 1,700        9,868        89.5          
01/29/2010 13.50        10.50        52/53E 2,388        12,256      176.9        
01/30/2010 18.75        5.25          53/55E 3,077        15,333      164.1        
01/31/2010 19.50        4.50          54/55E 3,396        18,729      174.2        
02/01/2010 19.50        4.50          55/56E 3,244        21,973      166.4        
02/02/2010 20.25        3.75          56/57E 3,223        25,196      159.2        
02/03/2010 18.00        6.00          56/57E 1,660        26,856      92.2          
02/12/2010 18.50        5.50          50/51F 1,330        28,186      71.9          
02/13/2010 21.00        3.00          51E/F 1,286        29,472      61.2          
02/14/2010 22.75        1.25          52F 711           30,183      31.3          
02/15/2010 19.00        5.00          53F 1,612        31,795      84.8          
02/16/2010 15.95        8.05          53F 867           32,662      54.4          
02/17/2010 14.50        9.50          53F 1,055        33,717      72.8          
02/18/2010 18.00        6.00          53/54F 1,237        34,954      68.7          
02/19/2010 21.25        2.75          54F 1,191        36,145      56.0          
02/20/2010 20.25        3.75          55F 1,629        37,774      80.4          
02/22/2010 17.50        6.50          55F 1,417        39,191      81.0          
02/23/2010 12.50        11.50        55F 970           40,161      77.6          
02/24/2010 22.50        1.50          55/56F 1,742        41,903      77.4          
02/25/2010 21.00        3.00          56F 1,448        43,351      69.0          
02/26/2010 20.50        3.50          56F 1,453        44,804      70.9          
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Date: 04/02/2010 Location: Segment 2
River Flow: 1530 cfs 738.25'
Crew:     Mark Greer, James Mullins, Bailey Bunch

Core # Photo # Tube Type River Depth Time Core Description Interval (ft)
N: E:

Total Depth

Core # Photo # Tube Type River Depth Time Core Description Interval (ft)
55&56 C&D R0010118 Acrylic N: 554700.9' E: 2443134.95' 7.8' 9:12 Ash >50% 0-0.05

Sandy Clay texture - dark red color 0.05-2.2
Heavy Clay - red in color 2.2-3.7

Total Depth 3.7'

Deviations encountered: 

Core Coordinates

Deviations encountered: Refusal met in heavy clay.

Vibecore Documentation

Weather: Sunny high 83 degrees - calm wind
River Elevation:

Core Coordinates

M:\0105 TIME‐CRITICAL REMOVAL ACTIONS\D ‐ Approved Concurrences\7.xlsx Form  030



Vibecore Sampling Photos
Above Segment 2 Dredge Areas C/D‐55/56

Core C/D‐55/56Core C/D‐55/56
Total core depth = 3.7’ 
Ash thickness = 0.5’ 
Water depth = 7.8’
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